use, or group of buildings.   

Lot, corner. Any lot having at least two (2) contiguous sides abutting 
upon one (1) or more public rights-of-way, streets, or approved private 
roads, provided that the interior angle at the intersection of such two 
sides is less than one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees. A lot abutting 
upon a curved street or streets shall be considered a corner lot for the 
purposes of this Ordinance if the tangents to 
the curve, at the two (2) points where the lot 
lines meet the curve or the straight street line 
extended, form an interior angle of less than 
one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees.  

Lot, depth of. The distance between the front 
and rear lot lines measured along a line 
midway between the side lot lines.  

Lot, flag. A lot whose access to the public 
street is by a narrow, private right-of-way that is either a part of the lot or an easement across another

[...]

adequate space, as determined by the Zoning Administrator, is or can be provided on adjacent 
public property, as set forth below:  

https://www.ada.gov/

a. For ten thousand (10,000) to fifty thousand (50,000) square feet of floor area, one (1) space.  

b. For fifty thousand and one (50,001) to one hundred thousand (100,000) square feet of floor 
area, two (2) spaces.  

c. One (1) additional space for each additional one hundred thousand (100,000) square feet of 

floor area or part thereof. 

2. All loading and unloading space shall be subject to the following provisions: